Funding Commitment Letter

York County Trail Towns Program Façade Improvement Grant Program 144 Roosevelt Avenue York, PA 17401

Dear Grant Administrator,

This letter is to indicate that the below signatory, if awarded, agrees to provide a matching amount of up to \$10,000 upon their participation in the York County Trail Towns application for the York County Trail Towns Façade Improvement Grant Program. The signatory acknowledges that unless otherwise stated by the administrators of the York County Trail Towns Façade Improvement Grant funding for each facade will not exceed \$10,000 regardless of the total project cost. The signatory also understands that façade improvements must be matched dollar-for-dollar and that labor provided by the owner of a property is not an eligible cost for reimbursement or match consideration.

In addition, the signatory understands and agrees to follow all additional rules and regulations affiliated with the application, the York County Trail Towns Program, and applicable municipal ordinances.

Signature:		
Print:	Email Address:	
Date:	_ Phone Number:	
Site Address:		